FORM: PTO-1594 (Modified) Rev 6-93)	02-19-2	2002 E	Т	Docket No.:
OMB.No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			Y	80/314
Tab settings → → → ▼	101095	O11 -	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	IC and Hadinand.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	lress of receiving	party(ies):
Rheodyne Incorporated 600 Park Court 2 ~	1-02	Name: Rheod	lvne I.P	
P.O. Box 1909	1002			
Rohnert Park, CA 94927		Internal Addres	ss: <u>600 Park Co</u>	urt
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address	: P.O. Box 1909)
•	_imited Partnership	City: Rohnert	Park	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 94927
Corporation-State California		•		
☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:			="	nia
🗷 Assignment 🗆 I	Merger			
, ,	Change of Name	☐ Other		
Other		If assignee is not designation is attac		States, a domestic representative Ves No
Execution Date: 30 August 2001		•	neu. Lbe a separate docum	= -
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attache	ed? ☐ Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or registration nur	mbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tr	ademark Registr	ation No.(s)
I NATHA BRITA FIRMA BELIA HANA MANA BRITA BRITA HANA		1,201,838		
02-01-2002				
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Nome: Law D. Danne For				NA
Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address:				
FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN		en Endosed		
		Authorized	to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Bouleva	ard, Suite 1220	8. Deposit accou	nt number:	
		07.100£75.6.	develor Oaks	
City: Los Angeles —State: CA ZIP: 90024		06-1985 (Deficiencies Only)		
02/15/2002 ANNED1 00000169 1201838		JSE THIS SPACE		
of FC:481 40.00 @P				
71 10.701 W				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
		1) P		Ianuam, 29, 2002
Leon D. Rosen, Esq. Name of Person Signing		Signature		<u>January 28, 2002</u> Date
	mber of pages including co	-	and document: 2	Duite
1 ocal nu	more or pages intoluding of	, or once, anaomicilis,	TRADE	NTARK

REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0428

FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220 Los Angeles, CA 90024 (310) 477-0578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RHEODYNE INCORPORATED, a California corporation, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration 1,201,838 issued July 20, 1982 for R (and Design).

WHEREAS, RHEODYNE, L.P., a California limited partnership organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business at P.O. Box 1909, Rohnert Park, CA 94927-1909, said limited partnership hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all rights to said mark and registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said RHEODYNE INCORPORATED does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and said trademark and that part of the goodwill of the business with which the said mark is used.

Date: 30 April 01

James C. Noonan

President and Chief Executive Officer

Docket: 80/314

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/01/2002 REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0429